
PRELIMINARY JURISDICTIONAL DETERMINATION FORM

This preliminary JD finds that there “may be” waters of the United States on the subject project site, and identifies  
all aquatic features on the site that could be affected by the proposed activity, based on the following information:

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
EXPLANATION OF PRELIMINARY AND APPROVED JURISDICTIONAL DETERMINATIONS: 
1. The Corps of Engineers believes that there may be jurisdictional waters of the United States on the subject site, and the permit applicant or other affected party who requested this preliminary JD is 
hereby advised of his or her option to request and obtain an approved jurisdictional determination (JD) for that site. Nevertheless, the permit applicant or other person who requested this preliminary JD 
has declined to exercise the option to obtain an approved JD in this instance and at this time. 
2. In any circumstance where a permit applicant obtains an individual permit, or a Nationwide General Permit (NWP) or other general permit verification requiring “preconstruction notification” (PCN), 
or requests verification for a non-reporting NWP or other general permit, and the permit applicant has not requested an approved JD for the activity, the permit applicant is hereby made aware of the 
following: (1) the permit applicant has elected to seek a permit authorization based on a preliminary JD, which does not make an official determination of jurisdictional waters; (2) that the applicant has 
the option to request an approved JD before accepting the terms and conditions of the permit authorization, and that basing a permit authorization on an approved JD could possibly result in less 
compensatory mitigation being required or different special conditions; (3) that the applicant has the right to request an individual permit rather than accepting the terms and conditions of the NWP or 
other general permit authorization; (4) that the applicant can accept a permit authorization and thereby agree to comply with all the terms and conditions of that permit, including whatever mitigation 
requirements the Corps has determined to be necessary; (5) that undertaking any activity in reliance upon the subject permit authorization without requesting an approved JD constitutes the applicant’s 
acceptance of the use of the preliminary JD, but that either form of JD will be processed as soon as is practicable; (6) accepting a permit authorization (e.g., signing a proffered individual permit) or 
undertaking any activity in reliance on any form of Corps permit authorization based on a preliminary JD constitutes agreement that all wetlands and other water bodies on the site affected in any way by 
that activity are jurisdictional waters of the United States, and precludes any challenge to such jurisdiction in any administrative or judicial compliance or enforcement action, or in any administrative 
appeal or in any Federal court; and (7) whether the applicant elects to use either an approved JD or a preliminary JD, that JD will be processed as soon as is practicable. Further, an approved JD, a 
proffered individual permit (and all terms and conditions contained therein), or individual permit denial can be administratively appealed pursuant to 33 C.F.R. Part 331, and that in any administrative 
appeal, jurisdictional issues can be raised (see 33 C.F.R. 331.5(a)(2)). If, during that administrative appeal, it becomes necessary to make an official determination whether CWA jurisdiction exists over a 
site, or to provide an official delineation of jurisdictional waters on the site, the Corps will provide an approved JD to accomplish that result, as soon as is practicable.

District Office PJD Date:File/ORM #

State City/County
Name/
Address of 
Person 
Requesting 
PJD

Nearest Waterbody:

Office (Desk) Determination 
Field Determination:  

SUPPORTING DATA: Data reviewed for preliminary JD (check all that apply - checked items should be included in case file and, where checked  
and requested, appropriately reference sources below): 
               
 Maps, plans, plots or plat submitted by or on behalf of the applicant/consultant: 
       Data sheets prepared/submitted by or on behalf of the applicant/consultant. 
  Office concurs with data sheets/delineation report. 
  Office does not concur with data sheets/delineation report. 
 Data sheets prepared by the Corps 
 Corps navigable waters’ study: 
 U.S. Geological Survey Hydrologic Atlas: 
  USGS NHD data. 
  USGS 8 and 12 digit HUC maps. 
 U.S. Geological Survey map(s). Cite quad name: 
 USDA Natural Resources Conservation Service Soil Survey. Citation: 
 National wetlands inventory map(s). Cite name: 
 State/Local wetland inventory map(s): 
 FEMA/FIRM maps: 
 100-year Floodplain Elevation is: 
 Photographs:  Aerial (Name & Date): 
    Other (Name & Date): 
 Previous determination(s). File no. and date of response letter:  
 Other information (please specify):   

Date of Field Trip:

Location: TRS,  
LatLong or UTM: 

 

IMPORTANT NOTE: The information recorded on this form has not necessarily been verified by the Corps and should not be relied upon for later jurisdictional determinations.

   
_____________________________________________________________ 
Signature and Date of Regulatory Project Manager  
(REQUIRED)

  
____________________________________________________________________ 
Signature and Date of Person Requesting Preliminary JD  
(REQUIRED, unless obtaining the signature is impracticable)

Name of Any Water Bodies 
on the Site Identified as 

Section 10 Waters:

Tidal:

Non-Tidal:

Identify (Estimate) Amount of Waters in the Review Area:
Non-Wetland Waters:

Wetlands:

linear ft width acres

acre(s) Cowardin 
Class:

Stream Flow:

Los Angeles District 8/21/13

CA Los Angeles Hazem Gabr 
Southern California Edison, CEH&S 
Manager, Water Quality Section 
2131 Walnut Grove Avenue GO3, 3rd Floor 
Rosemead, CA 91770  

San Jacinto River

Jan 13, 2011

Romoland and Lake Elsinore

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔

ESRI 2011

Field review photos 11/08; 1/09; 4/10; 4/11

SCE/AMEC Environment & Infrastructure

San Jacinto River: 33.73708; -117.24803 

11,000 36 9.1

2.0 Riverine

Ephemeral



PRELIMINARY JURISDICTIONAL DETERMINATION FORM 
  

This preliminary JD finds that there "may be" waters of the United States on the subject project site, and identifies all 
aquatic features on the site that could be affected by the proposed activity, based on the following information:  

  
Appendix A - Sites 

                                                                                                                 Est. Amount of 
   Site                                                                                                       Aquatic Resource             Class of 
Number          Latitude             Longitude         Cowardin Class       in Review Area          Aquatic Resource

District Office PJD Date:File/ORM #

Person Requestinq PJD State City/County

Notes:

1

2

3

4

4

5

33.73655

33.73678

33.73653

33.73593

33.73593

33.73627

-117.16264

-117.22810

-117.16181

-117.22810

-117.23830

-117.22390

Riverine

Riverine

Riverine

Riverine

Riverine

Riverine

0.014 ac

0.012 ac

0.013 ac

0.004 ac

0.007 ac

0.005 ac

Non-Section 10 non-wetland

Los Angeles District 8/21/13

Hazem GabrCA Perris/Riverside

Sites 1 and 2 include road construction through a small ephemeral wash that flows east to west into a 

catchment basin at the Interstate 215 crossing.  The wash (including tributaries) is approximately 8000 feet long 

and between 1 and 10 feet wide.   

 

Sites 3 through 6 include road construction through small ephemeral washes that flow south to north across the 

SCE ROW directly or indirectly (through stormdrain systems) into the San Jacinto River.

Non-Section 10 non-wetland

Non-Section 10 non-wetland

Non-Section 10 non-wetland

Non-Section 10 wetland

Non-Section 10 non-wetland



PRELIMINARY JURISDICTIONAL DETERMINATION FORM 
  

This preliminary JD finds that there "may be" waters of the United States on the subject project site, and identifies all 
aquatic features on the site that could be affected by the proposed activity, based on the following information:  

  
Appendix A - Sites 

                                                                                                                 Est. Amount of 
   Site                                                                                                       Aquatic Resource             Class of 
Number          Latitude             Longitude         Cowardin Class       in Review Area          Aquatic Resource

District Office PJD Date:File/ORM #

Person Requestinq PJD State City/County

Notes:

6

7

8

9

10

11

33.73659

33.73673

33.73667

33.73689

33.73711

33.73743

-117.24398

-117.24617

-117.24366

-117.24867

-117.25353

-117.24453

Riverine

Riverine

Riverine

Riverine

Riverine

Riverine

0.005 ac

0.277 ac

0.017 ac

0.021 ac

0.442 ac

0.005 ac

Non-Section 10 non-wetland

Los Angeles District 8/21/13

Hazem GabrCA Perris/Riverside

Sites 3 through 6 include road construction through small ephemeral washes that flow south to north across the 

SCE ROW directly or indirectly (through stormdrain systems) into the San Jacinto River. 

 

Sites 7 and 8 include riparian tree trimming at the San Jacinto River Crossing.  Site 8 includes branch trimming 

only for line clearance crossing the channel. 

 

Sites 9 and 10 include permanent pole placement and temporary road construction within the floodplain of the 

San Jacinto River. 

 

Site 11 includes road construction through a small ephemeral wash that flows into the San Jacinto River.

Non-Section 10 non-wetland

Non-Section 10 non-wetland

Non-Section 10 non-wetland

Non-Section 10 wetland

Non-Section 10 non-wetland



PRELIMINARY JURISDICTIONAL DETERMINATION FORM 
  

This preliminary JD finds that there "may be" waters of the United States on the subject project site, and identifies all 
aquatic features on the site that could be affected by the proposed activity, based on the following information:  

  
Appendix A - Sites 

                                                                                                                 Est. Amount of 
   Site                                                                                                       Aquatic Resource             Class of 
Number          Latitude             Longitude         Cowardin Class       in Review Area          Aquatic Resource

District Office PJD Date:File/ORM #

Person Requestinq PJD State City/County

Notes:

12

13

14

15

16

33.73855

33.73909

33.73895

33.73945

33.70319

-117.26548

-117.27129

-117.26041

-117.32572

-117.26736

Riverine

Riverine

Riverine

Riverine

Riverine

Riverine

0.122 ac

0.007 ac

0.016 ac

0.019 ac

0.027 ac

Non-Section 10 wetland

Los Angeles District 8/21/13

Hazem GabrCA Perris/Riverside

Site 12 includes riparian branch trimming only for line clearance crossing the intermittent channel leading to 

San Jacinto River. 

 

Sites 13 through 15 are ephemeral washes that flow west to east into the San Jacinto River. 

 

Site 16 include riparian tree trimming only for line clearance across an intermittent channel leading to Lake 

Elsinore.

Non-Section 10 non-wetland

Non-Section 10 non-wetland

Non-Section 10 non-wetland

Non-Section 10 wetland

Non-Section 10 non-wetland




