This preliminary JD finds that there "may be" waters of the United States on the subject project site, and identifies all aquatic features on the site that could be affected by the proposed activity, based on the following information:

District Office Los Angeles District File/ORM #	PJD Date: 8/21/13
State CA City/County Los Angeles  Nearest Waterbody: San Jacinto River  Location: TRS, LatLong or UTM: San Jacinto River: 33.73708; -117.24803	Name/ Address of Person Requesting PJD  Hazem Gabr Southern California Edison, CEH&S Manager, Water Quality Section 2131 Walnut Grove Avenue GO3, 3rd Floor Rosemead, CA 91770
Non-Wetland Waters:  Stream Flow:  On the Stream Flow:  Section  On the Stream Flow:  On the Stream Flow:  Section  On the Stream Flow:  On the Stream Flow:  On the Stream Flow:  Section  On the Stream Flow:  On the	Any Water Bodies Tidal:  Site Identified as on 10 Waters: Non-Tidal:  ffice (Desk) Determination ield Determination:  Date of Field Trip: Jan 13, 2011
SUPPORTING DATA: Data reviewed for preliminary JD (check all and requested, appropriately reference sources below):  Maps, plans, plots or plat submitted by or on behalf of the applican    Office concurs with data sheets/delineation report.  Office does not concur with data sheets/delineation re  Data sheets prepared by the Corps  Corps navigable waters' study:  U.S. Geological Survey Hydrologic Atlas:  USGS NHD data.  USGS 8 and 12 digit HUC maps.  U.S. Geological Survey map(s). Cite quad name: Romoland and USDA Natural Resources Conservation Service Soil Survey.	that apply - checked items should be included in case file and, where checked licant/consultant:  SCE/AMEC Environment & Infrastructure at/consultant.  Eport.  Lake Elsinore

#### ${\bf EXPLANATION\ OF\ PRELIMINARY\ AND\ APPROVED\ JURISDICTIONAL\ DETERMINATIONS:}$

- 1. The Corps of Engineers believes that there may be jurisdictional waters of the United States on the subject site, and the permit applicant or other affected party who requested this preliminary JD is hereby advised of his or her option to request and obtain an approved jurisdictional determination (JD) for that site. Nevertheless, the permit applicant or other person who requested this preliminary JD has declined to exercise the option to obtain an approved JD in this instance and at this time.
- 2. In any circumstance where a permit applicant obtains an individual permit, or a Nationwide General Permit (NWP) or other general permit verification requiring "preconstruction notification" (PCN), or requests verification for a non-reporting NWP or other general permit, and the permit applicant has not requested an approved JD for the activity, the permit applicant is hereby made aware of the following: (1) the permit applicant has elected to seek a permit authorization based on a preliminary JD, which does not make an official determination of jurisdictional waters; (2) that the applicant has the option to request an approved JD before accepting the terms and conditions of the permit authorization, and that basing a permit authorization on an approved JD could possibly result in less compensatory mitigation being required or different special conditions; (3) that the applicant has the right to request an individual permit rather than accepting the terms and conditions of the NWP or other general permit authorization; (4) that the applicant can accept a permit authorization and thereby agree to comply with all the terms and conditions of that permit, including whatever mitigation requirements the Corps has determined to be necessary; (5) that undertaking any activity in reliance upon the subject permit authorization without requesting an approved JD constitutes the applicant's acceptance of the use of the preliminary JD, but that either form of JD will be processed as soon as is practicable; (6) accepting a permit authorization (e.g., signing a proffered individual permit) or undertaking any activity in reliance on any form of Corps permit authorization based on a preliminary JD constitutes agreement that all wetlands and other water bodies on the site affected in any way by that activity are jurisdictional waters of the United States, and precludes any challenge to such jurisdiction in any administrative or judicial compliance or enforcement action, or in any administrative appeal or in any Federal court; a

This preliminary JD finds that there "may be" waters of the United States on the subject project site, and identifies all aquatic features on the site that could be affected by the proposed activity, based on the following information:

## Appendix A - Sites

Distric	et Office	Los Angeles	District	File/ORM #		PJD Date:	8/21/13
State	CA	City/County	Perris/River	side	Person Requesting PJD	Hazem Gabr	

Site Number	Latitude	Longitude	Cowardin Class	Est. Amount of Aquatic Resource in Review Area	ce Class of Aquatic Resource
1	33.73655	-117.16181	Riverine	0.014 ac	Non-Section 10 non-wetland
2	33.73653	-117.16264	Riverine	0.013 ac	Non-Section 10 non-wetland
3	33.73678	-117.22390	Riverine	0.012 ac	Non-Section 10 non-wetland
4	33.73593	-117.22810	Riverine	0.004 ac	Non-Section 10 non-wetland
4	33.73593	-117.22810	Riverine	0.007 ac	Non-Section 10 wetland
5	33.73627	-117.23830	Riverine	0.005 ac	Non-Section 10 non-wetland

#### Notes:

Sites 1 and 2 include road construction through a small ephemeral wash that flows east to west into a catchment basin at the Interstate 215 crossing. The wash (including tributaries) is approximately 8000 feet long and between 1 and 10 feet wide.

Sites 3 through 6 include road construction through small ephemeral washes that flow south to north across the SCE ROW directly or indirectly (through stormdrain systems) into the San Jacinto River.

This preliminary JD finds that there "may be" waters of the United States on the subject project site, and identifies all aquatic features on the site that could be affected by the proposed activity, based on the following information:

#### Appendix A - Sites

Distric	et Office	Los Angeles	District	File/ORM #		PJD Date:	8/21/13
State	CA	City/County	Perris/River	side	Person Requesting PJD	Hazem Gabr	

Site Number	Latitude	Longitude	Cowardin Class	Est. Amount of Aquatic Resource in Review Area	ce Class of Aquatic Resource
6	33.73659	-117.24366	Riverine	0.005 ac	Non-Section 10 non-wetland
7	33.73667	-117.24398	Riverine	0.017 ac	Non-Section 10 non-wetland
8	33.73673	-117.24453	Riverine	0.277 ac	Non-Section 10 non-wetland
9	33.73689	-117.24617	Riverine	0.021 ac	Non-Section 10 non-wetland
10	33.73711	-117.24867	Riverine	0.442 ac	Non-Section 10 wetland
11	33.73743	-117.25353	Riverine	0.005 ac	Non-Section 10 non-wetland

#### Notes:

Sites 3 through 6 include road construction through small ephemeral washes that flow south to north across the SCE ROW directly or indirectly (through stormdrain systems) into the San Jacinto River.

Sites 7 and 8 include riparian tree trimming at the San Jacinto River Crossing. Site 8 includes branch trimming only for line clearance crossing the channel.

Sites 9 and 10 include permanent pole placement and temporary road construction within the floodplain of the San Jacinto River.

Site 11 includes road construction through a small ephemeral wash that flows into the San Jacinto River.

This preliminary JD finds that there "may be" waters of the United States on the subject project site, and identifies all aquatic features on the site that could be affected by the proposed activity, based on the following information:

# Appendix A - Sites

	ite mber	Latitude	Longitude	Cowardin Class	Est. Amount Aquatic Reso in Review A	ource Class of
	12	33.73855	-117.26041	Riverine	0.122 ac	Non-Section 10 wetland
	13	33.73895	-117.26548	Riverine	0.016 ac	Non-Section 10 non-wetla
	14	33.73909	-117.26736	Riverine	0.007 ac	Non-Section 10 non-wetla
	15	33.73945	-117.27129	Riverine	0.019 ac	Non-Section 10 non-wetla
	16	33.70319	-117.32572	Riverine	0.027 ac	Non-Section 10 wetland
				Riverine		Non-Section 10 non-wetla
No	tes:					
Sit Sa	te 12 in n Jacin	to River.		only for line clearance		ermittent channel leading to